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(EN] WARNING

Please read this user manual carefully before
operation.

Avoid strong vibration and dropping from heights.
Do not disassemble, modify, or repair on your own.
Prevent water or other liquids from entering the
product to avoid damage.

Avoid storing in damp, high-temperature, or oily
environments.

Use appropriate force when connecting and
removing devices.

This product is not suitable for children under

6 years old (small parts pose a choking hazard).
Children should use it under adult supervision.

WARNUNG

Bitte lesen Sie dieses Handbuch sorgféltig durch,
bevor Sie Ihr Spielerlebnis beginnen.

Vermeiden Sie starke Vibrationen und Stiirze aus
grof3er Hohe.

Zerlegen, modifizieren oder reparieren Sie das
Produkt nicht selbst.

Vermeiden Sie das Eindringen von Wasser oder
anderen Flussigkeiten, um Schaden zu vermeiden.
Vermeiden Sie die Lagerung in feuchten, heien
oder 6ligen Umgebungen.

Wenden Sie beim Anschlieen und Entfernen von
Geréaten angemessene Kraft an.

Dieses Produkt ist nicht geeignet fiir Kinder unter
6 Jahren (kleine Teile stellen ein Erstickungsrisiko
dar). Kinder sollten es unter Aufsicht von
Erwachsenen verwenden.

AVERTISSEMENT

Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant utilisation.
Evitez les vibrations fortes et les chutes en hauteur.
Ne démontez, ne modifiez et ne réparez pas
I'appareil vous-méme.

Empéchez I'eau ou d’autres liquides de pénétrer
dans le produit.

Evitez de stocker le produit dans des environnements
humides, a haute température ou gras.

Appliquez une force appropriée lors de la connexion/
déconnexion des périphériques.

Ce produit n'est pas adapté aux enfants de moins de
6 ans (les petites piéces présentent un risque
d'étouffement). Les enfants doivent I'utiliser sous la
surveillance d'un adulte.

AVVERTENZA

Leggere attentamente il manuale prima dell'uso.
Evitare vibrazioni forti e cadute da altezze.

(ES| ADVERTENCIA

Lea detenidamente este manual de usuario antes

de utilizar el producto.

Evite vibraciones fuertes y caidas desde alturas.

No desensamble, modifique o repare el producto

por su cuenta.

Evite que agua u otros liquidos entren en el producto
para prevenir dafios.

No lo almacene en ambientes himedos, de alta
temperatura o con presencia de grasa.

Aplique fuerza adecuada al conectar o desconectar
dispositivos.

Este producto no es adecuado para nifios menores de
6 afios (las piezas pequefias suponen un riesgo de
asfixia). Los nifios deben usarlo bajo la supervisién de
un adulto.

NPEOYMNPEXOEHVE

Mepen Ha4anom akcnnyatauun BHUMAaTENbLHO
MPOYTUTE JJAaHHOE PyKOBOACTBO MOMb30BaTENs.
W3beraiite cunbHoM BUGpaLIMM 1 NaeHUs C BbICOTbI.
He pa3bupaiite, He moguuLMpyiTe 1 He
PEMOHTUPYIATE CaMOCTOSTENBHO.

He ponyckaiite nonagaHns Boabl Uu Apyrnx
KUAKOCTEW B U3aenue, 4tobbl M3bexaThb NOBPEXAEHWI.
He xpaHuTe BO BNaXXHOW, BbICOKOTEMMEPATYPHON
U 3aabIMIeHHo cpefe.

MprmeHsiiTe COOTBETCTBYIOLLME YCUMUS NPU
NOAKITIOYEHNN U OTKITIOHEHUN YCTPOWCTB.

3TOT NpoayKT He NpeaHa3HavueH An1st AeTei MnajLle
6 net (ManeHbk1e AeTan npeacTaBrisioT ONacHoCTb
yayLbs). [leT AOImKHbI UCMONb30BaTh €ro nof,
MPVYCMOTPOM B3POCIIONO.

WAARSCHUWING

Lees deze gebruikershandleiding zorgvuldig door
voor gebruik.

Vermijd sterke trillingen en vallen van grote hoogtes.
Demonteer, wijzig of repareer het product niet zelf.
Voorkom dat er water of andere vloeistoffen in het
product komen om schade te voorkomen.

Vermijd opslag in vochtige, hoge-temperatuur- of
vette omgevingen.

Gebruik de juiste kracht bij het aansluiten en
loskoppelen van apparaten.

Dit product is niet geschikt voor kinderen jonger dan
6 jaar (kleine onderdelen vormen een
verstikkingsgevaar). Kinderen moeten het gebruiken
onder toezicht van een volwassene.

Non smontare, modificare o tentare riparazioni autonomamente.

Evitare che acqua o altri liquidi penetrino nel prodotto per prevenire danni.

Evitare di conservare il prodotto in ambienti umidi, ad alta temperatura o oleosi.

Utilizzare una forza appropriata durante il collegamento e la rimozione dei dispositivi.

Questo prodotto non & adatto per bambini under 6 anni (le piccole parti presentano un rischio di soffocamento).

| bambini dovrebbero utilizzarlo sotto la supervisione di un adulto.
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OSTRZEZENIA

Leia o0 manual cuidadosamente antes de usar.
Evite vibragdes fortes e quedas.

Nao desmonte ou repare o produto por conta
prépria.

Evite contato com liquidos.

Armazene em local seco, longe de calor ou 6leo.
Use forga adequada ao conectar/desconectar
dispositivos.

Este produto ndo € adequado para criangas com
menos de 6 anos (pequenas pegas representam
um risco de sufocagdo). As criangas devem
utiliza-lo sob supervisdo de um adulto.

UYARI

Litfen isleme gegmeden 6nce bu kullanim
kilavuzunu dikkatlice okuyun.

Siddetli titresim ve yliksekten diigtirmeden kaginin.
Kendi baginiza s6kmeyin, degistirmeyin veya
tamir etmeyin.

Uriniin su veya diger sivilarla temas etmesini
onleyin, aksi takdirde hasar olusabilir.

Nemli, yiiksek sicaklikli veya yagli ortamlarda
saklamaktan kaginin.

Cihazlar baglarken ve gikarirken uygun kuvvet
kullanin.

Bu urlin 6 yasin altindaki cocuklar igin uygun
degildir (kiiglik pargalar bogulma tehlikesi tasir).
Cocuklar bunu yetiskin gozetimi altinda kullanmalidir.
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OSTRZEZENIE

* Przed rozpoczeciem uzytkowania nalezy uwaznie
przeczytaé instrukcje obstugi.

Unikac¢ silnych wibracji i upadkéw z wysokosci.

Nie demontowa¢, modyfikowa¢ ani naprawia¢
samodzielnie.

Zapobiega¢ przedostawaniu sig¢ wody lub innych
ptynéw do produktu, aby unikngé uszkodzenia.
Unika¢ przechowywania w wilgotnych,
wysokotemperaturowych lub oleistych $rodowiskach.
Podczas podtgczania i odtgczania urzadzen nalezy
uzywac¢ odpowiedniej sity.

Ten produkt nie jest przeznaczony dla dzieci ponizej
6 roku zycia (mate cze$ci stanowig zagrozenie
uduszeniem). Dzieci powinny uzywa¢ go pod
nadzorem dorostego.

[HU] FIGYELMEZTETES

* Amukodtetés el6tt kérjiik, olvassa el figyelmesen ezt

a felhasznaloi kézikonyvet.

Keriilie az er6s razkodast és magasbdl valo leejtést.

Ne szerelje szét, médositsa vagy javitsa sajat maga.

Megakadalyoznia, hogy viz vagy mas folyadék

kertljon a termékbe, hogy elkeriilie a karosodast.

Kerlilie a nedves, magas hémérsékletli vagy olajos

kérnyezetekben torténd tarolast.

Hasznaljon megfelel6 erét az eszkdzok

csatlako: kor és eltavolitasakor.

* Ez a termék nem megfelel6 6 év alatti gyermekek
szamara (a kis részek fojtogatasi kockazatot jelentenek).
A gyermekek felnétt feliigyelet alatt hasznaljak.

foeg==3

5

o FERERIFTBHIIC.
AA—HP—IZaTILELBRATEE L,
SBUVMREICEIH S DE T 28T TSI,
BN THR.BEMBEZLBVTE L,
REMDEBHEFHTD KL EDMDRIE
DANSBNESICLTLIEE L,
ERDZ VISR EIRDZAT. F7cldhHD D
ZVRIETOREZBIFTTIEE L,

TINA ZRDEGPEX DI DRI,
BRATITOTIEEL,
ARMIZ6 A RBOEFHRICITELEEA
(NELBRISEBORIRN B XY) 5 FHEOER
TRRIE BT RADER T TERLEIL,
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EQUENTIAL/ H-PATTERN MODES

S
Rt/ HELEIR

H-pattern
Hi%

EJ N

Sequential © -

FE5

(EN] * The gear lever requires to be pulled up
before engaging the 7th, 8th, and R gears.

* Der Schalthebel muss nach oben
gezogen werden, bevor der Benutzer den
7, 8 und R-Gang einlegen kann.

* Le levier de vitesses doit étre tiré vers le
haut avant d'engager les vitesses 7, 8 et R.

* La leva del cambio deve essere sollevata
prima di ingaggiare le marce 7, 8 e R.

(Es) * La palanca de cambios debe levantarse
antes de engranar las marchas 7, 8 y R.

* Heo6x0aMMO NOTSHYThL BBEPX, YTOBbI
BKMIOUUTb 7-10, 8-10 1 3a4HI0K0 Nepegayu.

* Moet omhoog worden getrokken om de
7e, 8e en R-versnellingen in te schakelen.

* A alavanca de cambio precisa ser @] * A fogaskerekék karjat fel kell huzni, miel&tt
levantada antes de engatar as marchas a7., 8. és R fogaskereket kapcsolnank be.
7,8eR. N N N .

€ 73, 8. R(U/N—2) 7l 315k

*Wymagane jest podniesienie, aby wigczy¢ IFIBTRIFREANB N EE Ao

biegi 7, 8 i R.
aehsc) * 7. 8. RIEE IR AIHIN

*Vites kolu 7., 8. ve R viteslerine gegmeden ;i

énce yukari gekilmelidir. ik * 7. 8. RISEIRNIEH AN,
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USE ON PXN BASE

(EN] Product Specifications

Model: SF SH

Connection Method: Wired Connection

USB Power Supply: 5V

Package Dimensions: About 248 * 143 * 285 mm

USB Operating Current: <50mA

Product Dimensions: About 175* 105 * 257 mm

Operating Temperature: 10-40°C

Product Weight: About 2320 g

Operating Humidity: 20~80%

Produktspezifikationen

Modell: SF SH

Verbindungsmethode: Kabel Verbindung

USB-Stromversorgung: 5V

Verpackungsmafe: Ca. 248 * 143 * 285 mm

USB-Betriebsstrom: <50mA

ProduktmaRe: Ca. 175*105*257 mm

Betriebstemperatur: 10-40°C

Produktgewicht: Ca. 2320 g

Betriebsfeuchtigkeit: 20~80%

Spécifications du Produit

Modele: SF SH

Méthode de connexion: Connexion filaire

Alimentation USB: 5V

Dimensions du colis: Environ 248 * 143 * 285 mm

Courant de fonctionnement USB: <50mA

Dimensions du produit: Environ 175* 105 *257 mm

Température de fonctionnement: 10°C a 40°C

Poids du produit: Environ 2320g

Humidité de fonctionnement: 20% a 80%

-07 -




Specifiche Tecniche

Modello: SF SH

Metodo di connessione: Connessione cablata

Alimentazione USB: 5V

Dimensioni della confezione: Circa 248 * 143 * 285 mm

Corrente di funzionamento USB: <50mA

Dimensioni della prodotto: Circa 175* 105*257 mm

Temperatura di funzionamento: 10-40°C

Peso del prodotto: Circa 2320 g

Umidita di funzionamento: 20~80%

(Es] Especificaciones

Modelo: SF SH

Método de conexién: Conexion por cable

Suministro de energia USB: 5V

Dimensiones del paquete: Aprox. 248 * 143 * 285 mm

Corriente de funcionamiento USB: <50mA

Dimensiones del producto: Aprox. 175*105*257 mm

Temperatura de funcionamiento: 10-40°C

Peso del prodotto: Aprox. 2320 g

Humedad de funcionamiento: 20~80%

TexHu4eckne XxapakTepuCcTUKL NPOAYKTa

Mogenb: SF SH

Mertop Moakntoyenus: NMpoBogHoe noakmnoYeHne

Mutanne yepes USB: 5V

Pa3mepbl ynakosku: Okono 248 * 143 * 285 mm

Pabounit Tok USB: <50MA

Pa3mepbl npoaykTa: Okono 175* 105 * 257 mm

[onyctumas Temnepatypa: 10-40°C

Bec npoaykra: Okono 2320 r

[onyctumas BnaxHoctb: 20~80%

Productspecificaties

Model: SF SH

Verbindingsmethode: Bekabelde verbinding

USB-Stroomvoorziening: 5V

Verpakkingsafmetingen: Ongeveer 248 * 143 * 285 mm

USB-Bedrijfsstroom: <50mA

Productafmetingen: Ongeveer 175* 105 *257 mm

Bedrijfstemperatuur: 10-40°C

Productgewicht: Ongeveer 2320 g

Bedrijfsvochtigheid: 20~80%

Especificagdes Técnicas

Modelo: SF SH

Método de conexdo: Conex&o com fio

Fonte de alimentagdo USB: 5V

Dimensdes da Embalagem: Aprox. 248 * 143 * 285 mm

Corrente de operacdo USB: <50mA

Dimensdes do Produto: Aprox. 175*105* 257 mm

Temperatura de operagéo: 10-40°C

Peso do Produto: Aprox. 2320 g

Umidade de operagéo: 20~80%

Specyfikacje Produktu

Model: SF SH

Metoda potgczenia: Potgczenie przewodowe

Zasilanie USB: 5V

Wymiary opakowania: Okoto 248 * 143 * 285 mm

Prad Roboczy USB: <50mA

Wymiary produktu: Okoto 175* 105 *257 mm

Temperatura Pracy: 10-40°C

Waga produktu: Okoto 2320 g

Wilgotnos¢ Pracy: 20~80%
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Uriin Ozellikleri

Model: SF SH

Baglanti Yéntemi: Kablolu Baglanti

USB Gii¢ Kaynagi: 5V

Paket Boyutlari: Yaklagik 248 * 143 * 285 mm

USB Calisma Akimi: <50mA

Uriin Boyutlari: Yaklagik 175* 105 * 257 mm

Calisma Sicakhgdi: 10-40°C

Uriin Agirhgi: Yaklasik 2320 g

Calisma Nem Orani: %20~%80

(HU] Termék specifikaciok

Modell: SF SH

Kapcsolasi mod: Kabeles kapcsolat

USB tapellatas: 5V

Csomag méretei: kb. 248 * 143 * 285 mm

USB miikddési aram: <50mA

Termék méretei: kb. 175*105*257 mm

Mikodési hémérseklet: 10-40°C

Termék sulya: kb. 2320 g

Miikddési paratartalom: 20~80%

R

E7JL: SFSH

B BRES

USBEHEEIE: 5V

INYIT =D X #9248* 143 %285 mm

USBEHEE: <50mA

BEY X 49175105257 mm

BIERE: 10-40°C

RREBEE: 4923209

BIERE: 20~80%

ESRIE

EMmESE: SFSH

AN BiREE

USBI{FER: 5V

BEER : 49248* 143 %285 mm

USBI{E®iR: <50mA

AEERT: 49175105257 mm

fERIRE: 10-40°C

REEEE: 4923209

fEFIRE: 20~80%

= S

FmES: SFSH

EEAN BLER

USBIfEEIR: 5V

BERT: £9248*143*285 mm

USBIfEERE: <50mA

AERT: 49175105257 mm

fERRE: 10-40°C

SEAEE: 492320 5%

fERERE: 20~80%




RUFROERFRERRAR
BIS:SFSH @B 01428  FARMLL: 400600 3586  ZARMBFE: Isd@e-pxn.com
EARQQ: 4006003586  EM: www.e-pxn.com.cn  Ilit: R ER XA S HERECOEFRAME1701-1706

Brand: PXN Model: SF SH Product Name: Gear Shifter

Manufacturer: Shenzhen PXN Electronics Technology Co., Ltd Country of Origin: China

Web: www.e-pxn.com Support email: support@e-pxn.com

Manufacturer address: 1701-1706(01), Building 8, Zhongxi Xiangbinshan Garden, Fenghuanggang
Community, Xixiang Street, Baoan District, Shenzhen, China

EVATOST CONSULTING LTD

EC | REP UK | REP | office 101 32 Threadneedie Street,
London, United Kingdom, EC2R 8AY
EUREP GmbH UK001732867424878mGiM  contact@evatost.com

Unterlettenweg 1a We simply act as UK representative for cross-border sellers, and are not

85051 Ingolstadt Germany manufacturers/importers/distributors for the product, nor involved in the manufacture/
+49 841 8869 7744 import/sale of the product. Therefore, we are not responsible for any after-sales
services related to the product. In case of any product quality or infringement issues,
the manufacturer/importer/seller shall be solely held responsible.

eurep@eurep-gmbh.com

" =M s g registered trademark of ShenZhen PXN Electronics Technology Co., Ltd

FCC Compliance Statement:

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
1. This device may not cause harmful interference, and

2. This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause

undesired operation.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital
device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable
protection against harmful interference in a residential installation.

This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and
used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications.

B A DEPOSER A DEPQSER n
Cet appareil, EN MAGASIN  EN DECHETERIE
ses accessoires I ZC < € ‘ ’
et cordons ou
se recyclent

Al Azul ’
Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr l ‘] RoHS
Privilégiez la réparation ou le don de votre appareil ! COMPLIANT,
> 2 (N Ef
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MADE IN CHINA




